

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (DB) No. 567 of 2022
Niranjan Kumar Pandey @ Niranjan Pandey ... Appellant
Versus
State of Jharkhand ... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Appellant : Mr. R. S. Mazumdar, Sr. Advocate
For the NIA : Spl.P.P.
For the Informant : Ms. Alka Kumari, Advocate

Order No. 03 Dated 15th February, 2023

I.A. No. 1461 of 2023

Mr. R. S. Mazumdar, learned senior counsel appearing for the
appellant seeks permission to withdraw this application.

Permission is accorded.

This application stands dismissed as withdrawn.

(RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY, J.)

MK

(AMBUJ NATH, J.)